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00em">Monumental Life Insurance Co.

(Aegon) MDAOO0355TR

Barclay s Global Investors Collective Fund
Variable maturities; 4.82% yield 18,385,698
Wrapper
(2,966)
Fair value of contract
18,382,732

Monumental Life Insurance Co.

(Aegon) BDAOO0304TR6 (7)
Maturity 6/15/2010; 4.07% yield
Commercial Mortgage-Backed Security
Series 05-LDP2, Class A2; 6/15/10; $1,000,000; 4.58% 982,915
Wrapper
(146)
Fair value of contract
982,769
IXIS Financial Product WR 1816-03
Maturity 5/15/2010; 4.45% yield
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp.
Series 2415; Class CD; 2/15/2008; $1,000,000; 5.50% 126,671
Commercial Mortgage Backed Security
Series 05-C3, Class A2; 5/15/10; $1,000,000; 4.64% 984,631

Wrapper
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Fair value of contract
1,110,889
IXIS Financial Products

5 year CMS-17, 5.00% yield 1,513,150
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Synthetic GICs (continued)

UBS AG 2656

DLJ Coml Mtg

Federal Home Loan Corp.
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec
Federal Home Loan Corp.

GNMA Project Loans

Wrapper

Fair value of contract

Bank of America, N.A. 03 049
Citibank Credit Card

MBNA Master Credit Card
Federal Home Loan Corp.
Federal Home Loan Corp.

Table of Contents

Fox Investment Plan

EIN: 20-2141557

Plan Number: 003

Schedule H, Part IV, Line 4(i) Schedule of Assets

(Held at End of Year) (continued)

December 31, 2006

Description of Investment

Maturity 4/25/2011, 4.41% yield

Series 99-CG1; Class A1B; 1/10/09; $765,000; 6.46%
Series 03-92; Class NM; 10/25/08; $700,000; 3.50%
Series 01-IQA; Class A3; 1/18/11; $1,000,000; 5.72%
Series 99-C1; Class A2; 4/15/09; $1,000,000; 6.78%
Series 98-D7; Class A1B; 9/15/08; $1,000,000; 6.26%
Series 98-D7; Class A1B; 9/15/08; $1,350,000; 6.26%
Series 01-CF2; Class A4, 1/15/11; $720,000, 6.51%
Series 05-2; Class A3, 7/10/10; $1,250,000; 4.61%
Series 03-86; Class OC; 4/25/11; $1,000,000; 5.00%
Series 06-67; Class A; 10/16/11; $1,000,000; 3.95%

Maturity 5/10/2011; 4.54% yield

Series 03-A6; Class A6; 5/15/08; $1,000,000; 2.90%
Series 03-A7; Class A7; 6/15/08; $1,000,000; 2.65%
Series 2644; Class AW; 7/15/10; $1,000,000; 4.00%
Series 2715; Class ND; 12/15/10; $1,500,000; 4.50%

Current Value

$ 783,940
533,764
697,191

1,027,242
1,015,162
1,370,468
753,394
1,232,628
994,733
970,922
(942)

9,378,502

973,141
966,039
973,715
1,474,681
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Fox Investment Plan

EIN: 20-2141557 Plan Number: 003
Schedule H, Part IV, Line 4(i) Schedule of Assets

(Held at End of Year) (continued)

December 31, 2006

Current
Identity of Issue Description of Investment Value
Synthetic GICs (continued)
Federal Home Loan Corp. Series 2634; Class ML; 8/15/10; $1,000,000; 3.50% $ 962,632
Federal Home Loan Corp. Series 2763; Class PC; 4/15/11; $1,000,000; 4.50% 981,542
Citibank Credit Card Series 06-A4; Class A4; 5/10/11; $1,000,000; 5.45% 1,021,280
Rate Reduction Bonds Series 04-1; Class A2; 11/15/12; $1,750,000; 4.81% 1,745,690
Wrapper (3,775)
Fair value of contract 9,094,945
IXIS Financial Products, Inc.
WR-1816-01 Maturity 4/15/2011; 4.71% yield
Federal Home Loan Corp. Series 2624; Class OD; 6/15/10; $1,000,000; 3.50% 963,658
Rate Reduction Bonds Series 04-1; Class A1; 11/15/09; $1,000,000; 3.52% 557,200
Federal Home Loan Corp. Series 2785; Class NA; 5/15/11; $1,000,000; 4.00% 804,588
Federal Home Loan Corp. Series 2640; Class TL; 11/15/10; $1,500,000; 4.00% 1,461,466
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec Series 2005-CIPL Class A2, 8/12/10; $1,000,000; 4.96% 995,375
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec Series 06-LDP6; Class A2, 4/15/11; $1,000,000; 5.38% 1,008,633
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec Series 06-T22; Class A2, 5/12/11; $1,000,000; 5.47% 1,015,477
Wrapper (883)
Fair value of contract 6,805,514
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Synthetic GICs (continued)

AIG Financial Products 543451
Citibank Credit Card

Federal Home Loan Corp.

Federal Home Loan Corp.

Federal Home Loan Corp.

Federal Home Loan Corp.
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec
Wrapper

Fair value of contract

Total Fair Value of Synthetic GICs
Total Fair Value of Wrappers

Total Fair Value of Synthetic GICs

Table of Contents

Fox Investment Plan

EIN: 20-2141557 Plan Number: 003
Schedule H, Part IV, Line 4(i) Schedule of Assets

(Held at End of Year) (continued)

December 31, 2006

Description of Investment

Maturity 11/15/2012; 4.49% yield

Series 03-A3; Class A3; 3/10/08; $1,000,000; 3.10%
Series 2857; Class BG; 10/15/11; $1,000,000; 4.50%
Series 2900; Class PB; 11/15/12; $1,250,000; 4.50%
Series 03-122; Class OJ, 10/25/10; $1,500,000; 4.00%
Series 2875; Class PY, 11/15/11; $1,000,000; 4.50%
Series 06-CB14; Class A2, 3/12/11; $1,000,000; 5.44%

20

Current Value

$ 984,708
977,126
1,220,990
1,453,966
976,354
1,011,002
(930)

6,623,216

70,964,814
(7,303)

70,957,511
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Identity of Issue

Mutual Funds

Mairs & Power

American Funds

PIMCO

*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company
*Fidelity Management Trust Company

*Participant loans

Total investments

Fox Investment Plan

EIN: 20-2141557 Plan Number: 003
Schedule H, Part IV, Line 4(i) Schedule of Assets

(Held at End of Year) (continued)

December 31, 2006

Description of Investment

Growth Fund
EuroPacific Growth R4
Total Return Fund
Puritan Fund

Magellan Fund

Spartan U.S. Equity Index Fund
Mid-Cap Stock Fund
Equity Income Fund
Freedom 2010
Freedom 2020
Freedom 2030
Freedom 2040
Freedom 2015
Freedom 2025
Freedom 2035
Freedom 2045
Freedom 2050

Interest rates ranging from 5.00% to 11.00% and maturities
through 2021

* Represents a party-in-interest as defined by ERISA.
**  Benefit responsive GICs are reported at contract value.

Table of Contents
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Current Value

$ 66,193,727
98,110,356
34,749,666

140,457,971
111,742,241
43,923,280
47,138,344
27,969,418
1,273,220
2,498,551
3,980,831
4,015,366
2,153,120
3,022,691
2,977,415
6,608
91,234

590,304,039

13,648,377

$ 723,006,855
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SIGNATURES

The Plan. Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the trustees (or other persons who administer the employee
benefit plan) have duly caused this annual report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

FOX INVESTMENT PLAN

By: /s/ Lynn L. Franzoi
Lynn L. Franzoi
Senior Vice President, Benefits,

Fox Entertainment Group, Inc.
Date: June 27, 2007

22

Table of Contents



Edgar Filing: - Form

Table of Conten

EXHIBITS

Exhibit No. Description
23.1 Consent of Ernst & Young LLP
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