Edgar Filing: - Form

Form Unknown document format				
00em">Monumental Life Insurance Co.				
(Aegon) MDA00355TR				
Barclay s Global Investors Collective Fund				
Variable maturities; 4.82% yield 18,385,698				
Wrapper				
(2,966)				
Fair value of contract				
18,382,732				
Monumental Life Insurance Co.				
(Aegon) BDA00304TR6 (7)				
Maturity 6/15/2010; 4.07% yield				
Commercial Mortgage-Backed Security				
Series 05-LDP2, Class A2; 6/15/10; \$1,000,000; 4.58% 982,915				
Wrapper				
(146)				
Fair value of contract				
982,769				
IXIS Financial Product WR 1816-03				
Maturity 5/15/2010; 4.45% yield				
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp.				
Series 2415; Class CD; 2/15/2008; \$1,000,000; 5.50% 126,671				
Commercial Mortgage Backed Security				
Series 05-C3, Class A2; 5/15/10; \$1,000,000; 4.64% 984,631				
Wrapper				

Edgar Filing: - Form

(413)

Fair value of contract

1,110,889

IXIS Financial Products

5 year CMS-17, 5.00% yield 1,513,150

Fox Investment Plan

EIN: 20-2141557 Plan Number: 003 Schedule H, Part IV, Line 4(i) Schedule of Assets

(Held at End of Year) (continued)

December 31, 2006

Identity of Issue	Description of Investment	Current Value
Synthetic GICs (continued)		
UBS AG 2656	Maturity 4/25/2011, 4.41% yield	
DLJ Coml Mtg	Series 99-CG1; Class A1B; 1/10/09; \$765,000; 6.46%	\$ 783,940
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 03-92; Class NM; 10/25/08; \$700,000; 3.50%	533,764
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec	Series 01-IQA; Class A3; 1/18/11; \$1,000,000; 5.72%	697,191
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec	Series 99-C1; Class A2; 4/15/09; \$1,000,000; 6.78%	1,027,242
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec	Series 98-D7; Class A1B; 9/15/08; \$1,000,000; 6.26%	1,015,162
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec	Series 98-D7; Class A1B; 9/15/08; \$1,350,000; 6.26%	1,370,468
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec	Series 01-CF2; Class A4, 1/15/11; \$720,000, 6.51%	753,394
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec	Series 05-2; Class A3, 7/10/10; \$1,250,000; 4.61%	1,232,628
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 03-86; Class OC; 4/25/11; \$1,000,000; 5.00%	994,733
GNMA Project Loans	Series 06-67; Class A; 10/16/11; \$1,000,000; 3.95%	970,922
Wrapper		(942)
Fair value of contract		9,378,502
Bank of America, N.A. 03 049	Maturity 5/10/2011; 4.54% yield	
Citibank Credit Card	Series 03-A6; Class A6; 5/15/08; \$1,000,000; 2.90%	973,141
MBNA Master Credit Card	Series 03-A7; Class A7; 6/15/08; \$1,000,000; 2.65%	966,039
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 2644; Class AW; 7/15/10; \$1,000,000; 4.00%	973,715
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 2715; Class ND; 12/15/10; \$1,500,000; 4.50%	1,474,681

18

Fox Investment Plan

EIN: 20-2141557 Plan Number: 003 Schedule H, Part IV, Line 4(i) Schedule of Assets

(Held at End of Year) (continued)

December 31, 2006

Identity of Issue	Description of Investment	Current Value
Synthetic GICs (continued)	Description of investment	Vuiuc
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 2634; Class ML; 8/15/10; \$1,000,000; 3.50%	\$ 962,632
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 2763; Class PC; 4/15/11; \$1,000,000; 4.50%	981,542
Citibank Credit Card	Series 06-A4; Class A4; 5/10/11; \$1,000,000; 5.45%	1,021,280
Rate Reduction Bonds	Series 04-1; Class A2; 11/15/12; \$1,750,000; 4.81%	1,745,690
Wrapper		(3,775)
Fair value of contract		9,094,945
IXIS Financial Products, Inc.		
WR-1816-01	Maturity 4/15/2011; 4.71% yield	
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 2624; Class OD; 6/15/10; \$1,000,000; 3.50%	963,658
Rate Reduction Bonds	Series 04-1; Class A1; 11/15/09; \$1,000,000; 3.52%	557,200
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 2785; Class NA; 5/15/11; \$1,000,000; 4.00%	804,588
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 2640; Class TL; 11/15/10; \$1,500,000; 4.00%	1,461,466
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec	Series 2005-CIPI; Class A2, 8/12/10; \$1,000,000; 4.96%	995,375
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec	Series 06-LDP6; Class A2, 4/15/11; \$1,000,000; 5.38%	1,008,633
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec	Series 06-T22; Class A2, 5/12/11; \$1,000,000; 5.47%	1,015,477
Wrapper		(883)
Fair value of contract		6,805,514

Fox Investment Plan

EIN: 20-2141557 Plan Number: 003 Schedule H, Part IV, Line 4(i) Schedule of Assets

(Held at End of Year) (continued)

December 31, 2006

Identity of Issue	Description of Investment	Current Value
Synthetic GICs (continued)		
AIG Financial Products 543451	Maturity 11/15/2012; 4.49% yield	
Citibank Credit Card	Series 03-A3; Class A3; 3/10/08; \$1,000,000; 3.10%	\$ 984,708
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 2857; Class BG; 10/15/11; \$1,000,000; 4.50%	977,126
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 2900; Class PB; 11/15/12; \$1,250,000; 4.50%	1,220,990
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 03-122; Class OJ, 10/25/10; \$1,500,000; 4.00%	1,453,966
Federal Home Loan Corp.	Series 2875; Class PY, 11/15/11; \$1,000,000; 4.50%	976,354
Commercial Mortgage Backed Sec	Series 06-CB14; Class A2, 3/12/11; \$1,000,000; 5.44%	1,011,002
Wrapper		(930)
Fair value of contract		6,623,216
Total Fair Value of Synthetic GICs		70,964,814
Total Fair Value of Wrappers		(7,303)
Total Fair Value of Synthetic GICs		70,957,511

20

Fox Investment Plan

EIN: 20-2141557 Plan Number: 003 Schedule H, Part IV, Line 4(i) Schedule of Assets

(Held at End of Year) (continued)

December 31, 2006

Identity of Issue	Description of Investment	Current Value
Mutual Funds		
Mairs & Power	Growth Fund	\$ 66,193,727
American Funds	EuroPacific Growth R4	98,110,356
PIMCO	Total Return Fund	34,749,666
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Puritan Fund	140,457,971
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Magellan Fund	111,742,241
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Spartan U.S. Equity Index Fund	43,923,280
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Mid-Cap Stock Fund	47,138,344
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Equity Income Fund	27,969,418
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Freedom 2010	1,273,220
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Freedom 2020	2,498,551
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Freedom 2030	3,980,831
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Freedom 2040	4,015,366
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Freedom 2015	2,153,120
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Freedom 2025	3,022,691
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Freedom 2035	2,977,415
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Freedom 2045	6,608
*Fidelity Management Trust Company	Freedom 2050	91,234
		590,304,039
*Participant loans	Interest rates ranging from 5.00% to 11.00% and maturities	
	through 2021	13,648,377
Total investments		\$ 723,006,855

^{*} Represents a party-in-interest as defined by ERISA.

21

^{**} Benefit responsive GICs are reported at contract value.

SIGNATURES

The Plan. Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the trustees (or other persons who administer the employee benefit plan) have duly caused this annual report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

FOX INVESTMENT PLAN

By: /s/ Lynn L. Franzoi Lynn L. Franzoi Senior Vice President, Benefits, Fox Entertainment Group, Inc.

Date: June 27, 2007

22

EXHIBITS

Exhibit No. Description

23.1 Consent of Ernst & Young LLP

23